

Bid Tabulation Report - 18" VERDI MAIN EXTENSION PROJECT

| | | Bidder No. 1 | | Bidder No. 2 | | Bidder No. 3 | | Bidder No. 4 | | Bidder No. 5 | | Bidder No. 6 | | Bidder No.7 | | |
|--|-----------------|----------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------|
| | | Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. | | Peek Brothers Construction | | T & S Construction Co., Inc. | | Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc. | | Ames Construction, Inc. | | Q & D Construction, LLC | | A&K Earthmovers, Inc. | | |
| Bonding Provided | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes= 3 Addenda Acknowledged - However, Addenda 3 Updated Replacement Sheets Not Included in Bid Package | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Duns Number and Sam.Gov Active Registration | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| DBE Utilization Forms | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes - No DBE's | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Good Faith Efforts Certification Provided | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Certification Regarding Lobbying | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | No | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Waiver of Preferential Bidder's Status Affidavit | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | | |
| Description | Scheduled Value | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC. | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$95,000.00 | \$161,000.00 | \$161,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$288,000.00 | \$288,000.00 | \$250,279.59 | \$250,279.59 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 2. FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL WITHIN SR 425 (US 40) AND RIVER OAK SUBDIVISION. | 1 | LS | \$62,309.40 | \$62,309.40 | \$72,600.00 | \$72,600.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$63,150.00 | \$63,150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$235,000.00 | \$235,000.00 |
| 3. CONSTRUCT PIPELINE ACCESS ROAD ON RIVERBELLE PROPERTY INCLUDING EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, IMPORTED FILL AND GRAVEL ROAD BASE SHOWN ON P4/P5. | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$66,485.00 | \$66,485.00 | \$34,450.00 | \$34,450.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$63,000.00 |
| 4. 18-INCH DIAMETER PRESSURE CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON PIPE ELECTRICALLY BONDED WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS- INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS, JOINT RESTRAINTS, JOINT BONDING, THRUST BLOCKS, CASING SPACERS, CASING END SEALS; TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS, AS DEPICTED IN THE IMPROVEMENT PLANS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. | 4,920 | LF | \$235.00 | \$1,156,200.00 | \$274.00 | \$1,348,080.00 | \$294.00 | \$1,446,480.00 | \$301.00 | \$1,480,920.00 | \$303.50 | \$1,493,220.00 | \$390.00 | \$1,918,800.00 | \$440.00 | \$2,164,800.00 |
| 5. 30" STEEL PIPE CASING AT TWO SR 425 CROSSINGS DEPICTED IN PLANS AND PER DETAIL ON DRAWING D1. | 87 | LF | \$550.00 | \$47,850.00 | \$536.00 | \$46,632.00 | \$300.00 | \$26,100.00 | \$1,085.00 | \$94,395.00 | \$357.00 | \$31,059.00 | \$866.00 | \$75,342.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$108,750.00 |
| 6. CONNECTION TO EXISTING 18-INCH MAIN-COMPLETE IN PLACE AT THE LOCATION DEPICTED IN THE PLANS ON DRAWING P11. | 1 | LS | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$9,770.00 | \$9,770.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 7. JACKING PITS FOR 18-INCH CARRIER PIPE AT RIVER CROSSING THROUGH (E) CASING DEPICTED IN PLANS ON DRAWING P6; INCLUDING REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF REDI-ROCK WALL; EXCAVATION, SHEETING AND SHORING, DEWATERING; CLEANING AND CONDUCTING A CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF (E) CASING; PIPE JACKING, PIT BACKFILL AND COMPACTION; RIP-RAP RESTORATION. | 1 | LS | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$211,765.00 | \$211,765.00 | \$255,000.00 | \$255,000.00 | \$404,350.00 | \$404,350.00 | \$589,100.00 | \$589,100.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 | \$230,000.00 | \$230,000.00 |
| 8. DEEP FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY AT STATION 38+04 IN PLANS AND DETAIL ON DRAWING D4. | 1 | LS | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$15,654.00 | \$15,654.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$24,259.00 | \$24,259.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$20,250.00 |
| 9. 3-INCH COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE. | 3 | EA | \$13,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$7,650.00 | \$22,950.00 | \$7,710.00 | \$23,130.00 | \$9,043.00 | \$27,129.00 | \$13,525.00 | \$40,575.00 | \$10,876.00 | \$32,628.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$28,800.00 |
| 10. FURNISH AND INSTALL ONE 4-INCH SERVICE LINE TO RIVERBELLE MHP. | 1 | LS | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,645.00 | \$3,645.00 | \$4,225.00 | \$4,225.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 11. FURNISH AND INSTALL ONE 8-INCH FIRE LINE FOR RIVERBELLE MHP. | 1 | LS | \$7,400.00 | \$7,400.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$6,650.00 | \$6,650.00 |
| 12. (E) FIRE HYDRANT RECONNECTION | 1 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,306.00 | \$4,306.00 | \$6,475.00 | \$6,475.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$4,350.00 |
| 13. FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. | 3 | EA | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$7,970.00 | \$23,910.00 | \$8,855.00 | \$26,565.00 | \$9,725.00 | \$29,175.00 | \$6,990.00 | \$20,970.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$39,300.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$22,350.00 |
| 14. FURNISH AND INSTALL FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY. | 2 | EA | \$19,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$21,375.00 | \$42,750.00 | \$21,625.00 | \$43,250.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$8,590.00 | \$17,180.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$28,650.00 | \$57,300.00 |

